# RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE OF THE 24th NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

Teleconferencing RDC Regular Meeting May 26, 2021 10:00 A.M.

#### AGENDA:

Via Telecommunications – Call In Number: <u>1-669-900-6833</u> Mtg. ID: <u>732-628-2566</u> Passcode: <u>86515</u>

PRESIDING: Rickie Nez, Chairperson Thomas Walker, Jr., Vice-Chairperson

#### 1. Call Meeting to Order; Roll Call; Invocation; and Announcements;

( )	Rickie	Nez	Location:	
( )	Wilson	Stewart, Jr.	Location:	
( )	Thomas	Walker, Jr.	Location:	
( )	Herman	M. Daniels	Location:	
( )	Mark A	. Freeland	Location:	
( )	Kee All	len Begay, Jr.	Location:	

## 2. Recognizing Guests and Visiting Officials:

## **3.** Reviewing and Approving the Agenda:

 Main Motion:
 S:
 V:

 Roll Call Vote: MAFreeland ( ) WStewartJr ( ) KABegayJr ( ) TWalkerJr ( ) HMDaniels ( ) Rickie Nez

## 4. Reviewing and Approving Journal(s): May 12<sup>th</sup> and May 19<sup>th</sup>, 2021

 Main Motion:
 S:
 V:

 Roll Call Vote: MAFreeland ( ) WStewartJr ( ) KABegayJr ( ) TWalkerJr ( ) HMDaniels ( ) Rickie Nez

#### 5. **Receiving Reports:**

A. Update Report on the Impacts of the Drought and Climate Change on the Navajo Nation. *Presenter: Gloria Tom, Director, Department of Fish and Wildlife and Department's Climate Change Team* 

 Main Motion:
 S:
 V:

 Roll Call Vote: MAFreeland ( ) WStewartJr ( ) KABegayJr ( ) TWalkerJr ( ) HMDaniels ( ) Rickie Nez

Page 1 of 2 (May 19, 2021 Regular Meeting) B. Update Report Animal Control Program on Recent Dog Incidents and/or Livestock/dog conflict cases. *Presenter: Dr. Rudy Shebala and DNA Staff, Animal Control Program Staff* 

 Main Motion:
 S:
 V:

 Roll Call Vote: MAFreeland ( ) WStewartJr ( ) KABegayJr ( ) TWalkerJr ( ) HMDaniels ( ) Rickie Nez

## 6. Old Business: NONE

7. New Business:

A.

8. Conclusion of Committee Meeting; Other Announcements; Adjournment:

 Main Motion:
 S:
 V:

 Roll Call Vote: MAFreeland ( ) WStewartJr ( ) KABegayJr ( ) TWalkerJr ( ) HMDaniels ( ) Rickie Nez ( )

NOTE: <u>This Agenda is still subject to Changes.</u> The public is advised that the Resources and Development Committee Agenda is not final until adopted by a majority vote of the Committee at a duly called Committee meeting pursuant to 2 N.N.C. § 183. Navajo Nation Standing Committee Rule No. 8.